## VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN RESOLUTION 2024-

## A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE AUTHORIZED FINANCIAL SIGNATORIES FOR THE VILLAGE OF NEW HAVEN

**WHEREAS** various financial institutions require the appointment of authorized officials to act as official signatories for the purposes of financial acts to be made on behalf of the Village of New Haven;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the New Haven Board of Trustees, having been duly advised, hereby appoint as authorized signatories of the Village of New Haven for any and all financial concerns of said Village, including, but not limited to financial accounts, financial documents, and/or financial transactions, the following Village officials:

Brianna Kruk, Treasurer
Rachel Whitsett, Clerk
Tracy Bonkowski, Trustee
Any and all other signers on any Village account with any financial institution are hereby deemed non-authorized signers and as such shall be removed as a signer forthwith. The Village President shall have complete viewing access to all accounts.
YEAS:
NAYS:
ABSENT:
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED by the Village Board this 13th day of December 10, 2024.

The foregoing resolution was certified at a regular meeting of the Board of Trustees of the Village of New Haven held on this 13th day of December 10, 2024.